CH \$90.00 43

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRINDING AND SIZING COMPANY LLC		05/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINCE ENERGY LLC	
Street Address:	10375 Richmond Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 430	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4353510	FIBERFLUID
Registration Number:	4353509	PRONTO PLUG
Registration Number:	3924340	HORIZONTAL BEADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmann@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia F. Mann

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19832-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia F. Mann
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia F. Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRINCE ENERGY LLC DE - CERTIFIED COPY#page1.tif source=PRINCE ENERGY LLC DE - CERTIFIED COPY#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0014

900326662

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRINDING AND SIZING

COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRINDING AND SIZING

COMPANY LLC" TO "PRINCE ENERGY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT 10:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014.

4650271 8100

150839433

AUTHENT'TCATION: 2420819

DATE: 05-29-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

* * * * 1

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment

to Certificate of Formation of Grinding and Sizing Company, LLC (the "Corporation"), duly and

existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does

hereby certify:

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Grinding and Sizing Company, LLC.

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

1. Name. The Name of the Company is "Prince Energy LLC".

This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective as of June 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on May 29, 2014.

Prince Minerals, Inc., its Sole Member

By:

Name: J. Willson Roph

Its: Chairman and President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 05/29/2014 FILED 10:56 AM 05/29/2014 SRV 140743921 - 4650271 FILE

RECORDED: 06/03/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0016